Office of the Controller of Examinations Chattogram Veterinary and Animal Sciences University

Memo No.CVASU/ER-102/2022/ 60 46

Date: 30.08.2022

Notice (Amendment)

It is hereby notified for information of the candidates and all other concerned that the published results of the B. Sc. Fisheries (Hons.) First Year (First & Second Semester) Final Examination-2020 held in <u>June/2021 to August/2021 and November/2021to January/2022</u> (Vide Memo No.CVASU/ER-102/2022/5669, Dated: 24.02.2022) has been amended by adding the results of particular students which was not published in the concerned results sheet due to mistake in the concerned Tabulation sheet that as follows.

The results are published provisionally subject to approval of the competent authority of the University. The University reserves the right to correct or amend the results as and when necessary.

Results of the B.Sc. Fisheries (Hons.) First Year (First & Second Semester), Final Examination-2020

SI. No.	Reg. No.	Session	Exam. * Roll No.	Name of the Candidates	Combined Earned Credit(s)	Combined Lost Credit(s)	Combined GPA	GPA 102	Remarks
1	3326	2019-20	20/26	Akshan Kifayat Nripo	17	20 All courses of 102.	-	-	Admission Cancelled, and no more student of the university
2	3336	"	20/36	Nazma Sultana Saima	17	20 All courses of 102.	-	-	Not Passed

The rest of the results of the B. Sc. Fisheries (Hons.) First Year (First & Second Semester) Final Examination-2020 that was published in the notice (vide memo no.CVASU/ER-102/2022/5669, Dated: 24.02.2022) shall remain unchanged.

30.08.22 (30.08.22) May 20.08.22

(Md. Abul Kashem) Controller of Examinations

Memo No.CVASU/ER-102/2022/ 6046

Date: 30.08.2022

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:

- 1. The Dean of the Faculty of Fisheries, CVASU.
- 2. The Chairman, Exam. Committee B.Sc. Fisheries (Hons.) First Year (First and Second Semester) Final Examination-2020.
- 3. The Registrar, CVASU.
- 4. All Head-----FOF, CVASU.
- 5. Director (Students' Welfare), CVASU.
- 6. Proctor, CVASU.
- Hall Provost, CVASU.
- 8. ICT Cell, CVASU/Website CVASU.